

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.5 IN

CIVIL APPEAL No.8273 OF 2001

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ... Appellant(s)

Versus

KUMAR TRADING CO. LLC, & ANR. ... Respondent(s)

ORDER

I.A.5 of 2008 had been made for extension of the time to
comply fully with the directions contained in our order dated 9th
October, 2007. Although, the application has been pending for some
time, no notice had been issued thereupon. In any event, we are now
informed by Mr. Mariarputham, learned senior counsel appearing for
the petitioners, that the directions contained in the order have since
been complied with, though out of time.

Having regard to the above, the application appears to have
been rendered infructuous and the same is dismissed as such. However,
the delay in complying with the order is condoned.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)J.

.....J.
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

New Delhi,
July 31, 2009.
ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.5 SECTION III

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 5/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8273 OF 2001

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUMAR TRADING CO. LLC, & ANR. Respondent(s)

(for extension of time and office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A.5 of 2008 is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]